P.C. #1 - SCIENCE HILL

RECEIVED

RECEIVED

-0 0 8 1994

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT

SEP 08 1994

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RS.C. RATES & RESEARCH DIV.

this the 35 day of Systembor 1989, by and between PULASKI WATER DISTRICT NO. 1, and THE CITY OF SOMERSET, KENTUCKY,

WHEREAS, contracts have been entered into between the parties hereto dated January 21, 1964 and January 17, 1980 whereby The City of Somerset agrees to supply Pulaski Water District No. 1 with treated water, and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to enter into this Supplemental Agreement providing for an emergency situation,

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties, covenants and agreements and the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) paid by the Pulaski Water District No. 1 to The City of Somerset the parties agree as follows:

Any temporary or partial failures to deliver water by The City of Somerset to Pulaski Water District No. 1 shall be remedied with all possible dispatch.

In the event of an extended shortage of water, or in the event the supply of water available to The City of Somerset is otherwise diminished over an extended period of time the water supply to Pulaski Water District No. 1 shall be reduced or diminished in the same ratio or proportion as the supply to The City of Somerset's customers is reduced or diminished, except as otherwise provided or required by the Rules and Regulations of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky or any other applicable laws.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have subscribed our names hereto the day and date set forth hereinabove.

€_V

ATTEST:

SECRETARY Phelips

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE COMM OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

PULASKI WATER DISTRICT NO. 1

SEP 22 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION® (1)

THE CITY OF SOMERSET

Lawrence M. Fisher (Manager)

ATTEST:

CLERK by! ann muse, D.C.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE

SEP 22 1994

PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION (1) BY: